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No.

2020

17

2020

31

5-2 30.9 W-30.0 W

5-2 (9)

5-11 (9)

6-1 ALM  LED ( )
6-1 OAM  LED ( (dying gasp)

Discovery )

2020

30

2-2 (AL-MG-BO4A( ) — AL-MCMG-01)
2-2 (AL-MCMG-01)
5-2 MDI/MDI-X

5.4 LH Apresial2000-48GX-PSR

2021

31

2-1 ( )  ApresiaLighthC-FX-PoE(APLMCFXPOE)
2-1 100BASE-FX

3-1 100BASE-FX

5-1 100BASE-FX(SFP)

5-2

(100BASE-FX 100Mbit/s )

5-2 100BASE-FX
5-5 (FX)

5.4(2) 100BASE-FX 100 Mbps

5-11 FX
6-1 LH LINK/ZACT LED  100Mbps

2021

7

30

3-1 VCCI class A
4-1 0 40 (AC )

2021

8

31

5-2

5.4(2) LH

3-1 RFC954 FTP Client
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PoE 10/100/1000 Mbps ApresialLightMC-PoE

2.
2-1
2-1 ApresialLightMC-PoE
1
No. SFP
1 | ApresialLightMC-SX-PoE APLMCSXPOE APLMCPOE SX 1
2 | ApresialLightMC-LX-PoE APLMCLXPOE LX 1
3 | ApresialLightMC-BX20U-PoE APLMCBX20UPOE BX20-U 1
4 | ApresialLightMC-BX40U-PoE APLMCBX40UPOE BX40-U 1
5 | ApresialLightMC-FX-PoE APLMCFXPOE FX 1
2-1)
2-1)
« ) « ) 2-2
2-2 ApresialightMC-PoE ( )
No. ( ) 1
1 AL-MCMG-01 1
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3-1

3-1

No.

LAN

IEEE802.
IEEE802.
IEEE802.
IEEE802.
IEEE802.
IEEE802.

3 10BASE-T

3u  100BASE-TX, 100BASE-FX
3z 1000BASE-X

3ab 1000BASE-T

3u  Auto-Negotiation

3at PoE Plus

ITU-T

V.24/V.28

RFC1157
RFC1901
RFC1905
RFC1908

Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP)
Introduction to Community-based SNMPv2
Protocol Operations for Version 2 of the SNMP

Coexistence between Version 1 and Version 2 of

the Internet-standard Network Management Framework

RFC2570

Introduction to Version 3 of the Internet-

standard Network Management Framework

RFC2575
1EEE802
I1EEE802

View-based Access Control Model (VACM) for SNMP
3ah Ethernet OAM (Ethernet in the first mile)
lab LLDP (PoE only)

RFC1213
RFC1493
RFC1757
RFC2674
RFC2819
RFC2233
1EEE802

Internet MIB

Bridge MIB (1EEE8021-BRIDGE-MIB)

RMON 1, 2, 3, 9

Q-Bridge MIB (1EEE8021-Q-BRIDGE-MIB)

RMON MIB (STATISTICS, HISTORY, ALARM, EVENT)
ifMIB
3ah  DOT3-OAM-MIB

MIB

RFC793
RFC768
RFC1350
RFC783
RFC791
RFC792
RFC826
RFC854
RFC954

TCP(Transmission Control Protocol)
UDP(User Datagram Protocol)

THE TFTP PROTOCOL (REVISION 2)

TFTP Client

IP(Internet Protocol)

ICMP(Internet Control Message Protocol)
ARP(Address Resolution Protocol)
TELNET

FTP Client
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No.

RFC1305 NTP (Network Time Protocol version)
RFC3164 SYSLOG
RFC951/RFC1541 BootP/DHCP Client

RFC4250 The Secure Shell(SSH) Protocol Assigned Numbers
RFC4251 The Secure Shell(SSH) Protocol Architecture
RFC4252 The Secure Shell(SSH) Authentication Protocol
RFC4253 The Secure Shell(SSH) Transport Layer Protocol
RFC4254 The Secure Shell(SSH) Connection Protocol
RFC4256 Generic Message Exchange Authentication for the
Secure Shell Protocol (SSH)

EMI

VCCI Class A

ApresialLightMC-BX20U-PoE
ApresialLightMC-BX40U-PoE
ApresialLightMC-FX-PoE

VCCI Class B

ApresialLightMC-SX-PoE
ApresialLightMC-LX-PoE

EMS

IEC 61000-4-2
IEC 61000-4-3
IEC 61000-4-4
IEC 61000-4-5
IEC 61000-4-6

( AC AC )

4-1

4-1

No.

0 50

20 80 %RH

-20 60

AW IN|F-

10 90 %RH
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5.1
5-1
5-1
No.
PoE PoE

1 | 10/100/1000M 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T(Auto MDI/MDI-X)

2 | SFP 1000BASE-X(SFP)/100BASE-FX(SFP)

3 ( )

4 5-1) 20 dB

5 (WDH) 5-2) 79 mmx 100 mmx 25 mm ( )

6 5-3) 0.5 kg

7 AC100 120 V +/-10 % (47 63 Hz)

8 20 ms (AC100V )

9 18 VA (AC100 V ) 108 VA (AC100 V )
10 26.7 kJ/h 171.4 kd/h

(AC100 V. ) (AC100 V. )

11 0.18 A (AC100 V ) 1.08 A (AC100 V )
12 0.15 A (AC100 V ) 0.90 A (AC100 V )
13 5-1) 60 A (max.) (AC110 V. ) |60 A (max.) (AC110 V )
14 7.4 W (ACI00V ) |47.6 W (AC100 V. )
15 ( ) 5-4) 6.0 W (AC100 V. ) |39.8W (AC100 V )

5-1) Typ

5-2)

5-3) SFP AC AC

5-4) USER LH L2 IFG12Byte
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5.2

5-2
No.
1 USER LH MANAGE
1 1 1
10BASE-T 1000BASE-X 10BASE-T
100BASE-TX 100BASE-FX 100BASE-TX
1000BASE-T /
/ Auto-Negotiation | Auto-Negotiation
(1 Gbit/s (100Mbit/s
) )
Auto-Negotiation
8 RJ45 SFP 8 RJ45
(MDI/MDI-X (MDI/MDI-X
/ /
) )
2 64 9,600 Bytes
MTU 9,600 Bytes
63 Bytes MTU
3
OAM(IEEE802.3ah 0AM) 5-5)
4 MIB MIB RMON MIB ifMIB
MIB
5 CLI
Web-based GUI (TLS 1.0 )
6 OAM IEEE802.3ah OAM(EFM-0AM)
7 LH USER
5-7) USER
USER
8 LH
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No.
5-7)
(1EEE802.3ah OAM(EFM-0AM) )
9 LH
5-7)
LH
10 5-6) (USER )
11 TFTP/FTP (
/ )
12 | NTP 5-8) NTP
13
14 | SYSLOG SYSLOG
15 LH SFP
5-10)
16 IEEE8B02. 3at
Alternative A
30 W USER 5-9)
PD
5-5) EFM-0AM OAM(IEEE802.3ah OAM)
5-6)
5-7) EFM-O0AM (
5-8)
NTP
5-9) ( 30.0 W)
5-10) ApresiaLightMC-FX( APLMCFX) ApresiaLightMC-FX-PoE( APLMCFXPOE)
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5.3

LH 5-3 5-5
5-3 (X LX)
No. SX LX
1 850 nm MMF 1310 nm SMF
2 LC LC
3 1.25 Gbps 1.25 Ghps
4 -9.5 dBm 0 dBm -11.0 dBm -3 dBm
5 -17.0 dBm 0 dBm -19.0 dBm -3 dBm
6 1 5-13) 1 5-13)
5-4 (BX20-U BX40-U)
No. BX20-U 5-11) BX40-U 5-12)
1 1 1310 nm SMF 1 1310 nm SMF
2 LC LC
3 1.25 Gbps 1.25 Gbps
4 1260 nm 1360 nm 1290 nm 1330 nm
5 1480 nm 1500 nm 1480 nm 1500 nm
6 -6.0 dBm 0 dBm -3.0 dBm +2 dBm
7 -19.5 dBm 0 dBm -22.0 dBm 0 dBm
8 1 5-13) 1 5-13)
5-11) BX20-U  BX20-D
BX20-D BX20-U
5-12) BX40-U  BX40-D
BX40-D BX40-U
5-5 (FX)
No. FX
1 1310 nm MMF
2 LC
3 125 Mbps
4 -20.0 dBm -14 dBm (62.5u m MMF)
-23.5 dBm -14 dBm (50u m MMF)
5 -31.0 dBm -8 dBm
6 1 5-13)
5-13) IEC 60825-1 FDA 21 CFR
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5.4

5-1 5-6 5-2 5-12

)

LINK/ACT LINK/ACT 10/100/1000 LINK/ACT 107100  pwR
O XXXX —— . e
LTS —————— LL-1J
O
OAM
O

- @
LH MANAGE
NPRESIN 7 4 ApresialightMC-PoE

) @ €)
5-1 ApresialLightMC-PoE

5-6 ApresialLightMC-PoE

€D USER
@) LH
€)) MANAGE
(4)
©) (SFP )
(1) USER
10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T IEEEB02.3at
USER 5-7
5-8
5-7 USER
Ne
1 USER
2 10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX / 1000BASE-T
3 10 Mbps /7 100 Mbps / 1000 Mbps
4 10/100M FULL DUPLEX( ) / HALF DUPLEX( )
1000M FULL DUPLEX( )
5 | Auto- 10/100M Auto-Negotiation /
Negotiation ( Auto-Negotiation )
1000M Auto-Negotiation
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No
6 | Auto MDI/MDI-X (Auto-Negotiation )
7 8 RJ-45
8 10M Cat.3 UTP
100M Cat.5 UTP
1000M Cat.5e UTP
9 IEEE802. 3at
Alternative A
30 W
5-8 USER
10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX 1000BASE-T
- MDI MDIX MDIX
1 X + ( ) |Rx + ( ) | TRD + (0) ( )
2 ™x = ( ) [Rx = ( ) | TRD — (0) ( )
3 Rx + ( ) | Tx + ( ) |TRD + (1) ( )
4 TRD + (2) ( )
5 TRD — (2) ( )
6 Rx — ( ) [ Tx=( ) | TRD — (1) ( )
7 TRD + (3) ( )
8 TRD — (3) ( )
(2) LH
LH
5.3
USER LH 1 Gbps ( 1.25
Gbps) ApresiaLightFX( APLMCFX) ApresiaLightFX-PoE( APLMCFXPOE) 100
Mbps ( 125 Mbps)
(EFM-0AM ) ApresialLightMC (
APLMC) ApresiaLightMC-PoE ( APLMCPOE) Apresial2000-48GX-PSR
SFP
(3) MANAGE
(TELNET/SSH)
10BASE-T/100BASE-TX MANAGE 5-9

5-10
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5-9 MANAGE

No
1 MANAGE
2 10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX
3 10 Mbps / 100 Mbps
4 10/100M | FULL DUPLEX( ) 7/ HALF DUPLEX( )
5 | Auto-Negotiation 10/100M Auto-Negotiation /
( Auto-Negotiation
6 | Auto MDI/MDI-X (Auto-Negotiation
7 8 RJ-45
8 10M Cat.3 UTP
100M Cat.5 UTP
5-14) Auto MDI/MDI-X
5-10 MANAGE
10BASE-T / 100BASE-TX
- MDI MDIX
1 X + ( ) [Rx + ( )
2 T™x — ( ) |Rx = ( )
3 Rx + ( ) [ Tx+ ( )
4
5
6 Rx — ( ) | Tx=( )
7
8
©)
®) (SFP )

LH

5-11
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SX
LX
BX20-U
BX40-U
FX

—(®)

FG CONSOLE K\\\

\
) ©® (©)

5-2 ApresialightMC-PoE

5-12 ApresialLightMC-PoE

(6)
Q) FG
(8) DC54 V
€))
©)
RS-232C RJ-
45

5-3 (RJ-45)
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5-13

No.
1 ITU-T V.24/V.28
2 DTE
3 ANSI (VT100 )
4 80 x24 /
8 bit/
1 bit
9,600 bit/s
5 RS-232 ( )
5-14
No
1 RS(RTS)
2 ER(DTR)
3 SD(TxD)
4 SG(GND)
5 SG(GND)
6 RD(RxD)
7 DR(DSR)
8 CS(CTS)
(7) FG
FG( )
(8) DC54V
AC AC AC
AC AC AC
)
AC ( )
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6. LED

LED LED
6-1
6-1 ApresialLightMC-PoE LED

PWR Power
LOOP Loop
ALM Alarm

( USER LH
OAM OAM EFM-0AM

USER
(dying gasp)

EFM-0AM
MANAGE
LINKZACT
10/100 100M

10M
USER
LINKZACT
10/100/1000 1000BASE-T

10BASE-T 100BASE-TX
PoE PoE PoE

PoE PD

PoE PD
LH
LINK/ACT 1 Gbps/100 Mbps
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(1) e

(2) AC
(3 AC
(4) LH
®)
(©)
Q)
(®
©

8-1

8-1

Rev.
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o ® o

(ApresiaLightMC-PoE ) 9-1

APSOQ 370SN0D o4

le

(79)

(@]
O
APRESIA Systems, Ltd.
MODEL -APLWCPOE
RATING:54V=== 0.8A
SERIAL No. 30327YYYXXXK Rev.A
~ o
(=) [0) JULL T T
N MAC ADDRESS 004066 XXXXXX
o 0 0 0 O
— - o Default 1P:10.XX.XX.XX/8
DATESYYYY-WH  WADE IN TAIWAN
@]
@]
" T "
LIN/ACT LIN/ACT_10/100/1000 LINK/ACT 107100 PR
e (Cxox s
o B
o A
N °
v MANAGE FEET
APRESIA presiaLighpoe

9-1 ApresialLightMC-PoE
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9.2

9-2  9-4
(1,200) R (110) N
i i
(43)
RIENE 3 ]
Hee.5)
9-2 AC
(1,500)
gt [
PR Ml EE @
PPN —
9-3 AC
(35) ‘
& ]
K O
/ 2-¢ (3.5)
(.
S
K O
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10.

10.1

D
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
)

10.2

¢y

&)

D

2)
3)

®
4
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